(C) **GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU** 2023

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 400]

CHENNAI, FRIDAY, DECEMBER 8, 2023 Karthigai 22, Sobakiruthu, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2054

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

APPOINTMENT OF HON'BLE TMT. JUSTICE S.KANNAMMAL, RETIRED JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF MADRAS AS JUDICIAL MEMBER OF TAMIL NADU LOKAYUKTA UNDER THE TAMIL NADU LOKAYUKTA ACT, 2018.

> [G.O. Ms. No. 108, Human Resources Management (N-Spl), 8th December 2023, கார்த்திகை 22, சோபகிருது, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2054.]

No. II(2)/HRM/1040(a)/2023.

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 4(1) of the Tamil Nadu Lokayukta Act, 2018 (Tamil Nadu Act 33 of 2018), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints Hon'ble Tmt. Justice S.Kannammal, Retired Judge of High Court of Madras as Judicial Member of Tamil Nadu Lokayukta.

2. Hon'ble Tmt. Justice S.Kannammal, (Retd.), Judicial Member, Tamil Nadu Lokayukta shall hold office for the term of five years, from the date on which she enters upon her office or the date on which she attains the age of 70 years, whichever is earlier.

> K.NANTHAKUMAR. Secretary to Government (FAC).